UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. Petitioner,
v.
UNILOC LUXEMBOURG S.A., Patent Owner.
Case No. IPR2017-01800
Patent No. 8,243,723

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF WILLIAM C. EASTTOM II



Case No. IPR2017-01800 Patent No. 8,243,723

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. hereby provides notice that it will cross-examine William C. Easttom II, a witness

of Patent Owner Uniloc Luxembourg S.A., on August 7, 2018. The cross-

examination will begin at 9:00 a.m. local time in Dallas, Texas at a mutually

agreeable location.

The cross-examination will take place before a Notary Public or other officer

authorized by law to administer oaths. The cross-examination will be recorded

using stenographic and/or audio means and may be video recorded.

Dated: June 28, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

Counsel for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 28, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of William C. Easttom II to be served electronically on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner at the following email address:

Brett Mangrum (brett@etheridgelaw.com)
Sean D. Burdick (sean.burdick@unilocusa.com)
Ryan Loveless (ryan@etheridgelaw.com)
James Etheridge (jim@etheridgelaw.com)
Jeffrey Huang (jeff@etheridgelaw.com)
Etheridge Law Group
2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324
Southlake, TX 76092

By: /Naveen Modi/ Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

